## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

			•
~(	3	Ď.	•

# WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY

<i>.</i> /				
Mail to:				
Richard F. Loritz				
Loritz & Associates, Ltd.				
1100 Ravinia Place				
Orland Park, Il. 60462				
Name & Address of Taxpayer:				
Doris Slager				
7211 W. 152nd Place				
Orland Park, IL 66462				



Doc#: 1031335025 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 11/09/2010 10:47 AM Pg: 1 of 3

(Space for Recorder's Use)

THE GRANTOR(S	), Judith Holges, married	to Clint Hodges	
			State of Iowa
of the Village	of Ames	, County of Story	DOLLARS
for and in considera	tion of TEN and no/100	(\$10.00)	
and other good and	valuable consideration, in har ), Doris Slager, a widow	nd paid, CONVEY(S) and WARRAN	IT(S) to
	7211 W. 152nd Place, Orla	nd Park / I 60462	
	7211 W. 152110 Flace, Olla	, County of Cook	State of IL
of the Village	of Orland Park	, County 1. Cook	
in the form of owne	ership:		, in the State of Illinois to wit
all interest in the fo	llowing described real estate	situated in the County of Cook	
UNIT NO. 25 IN DESCRIBED RE SILVER LAKE ( SECTION 13, T COUNTY, ILLI CONDOMINIUM RECORDED IN 86296707, TOGE	CATALINA VILLAS CON AL ESTATE: PART OF I GARDENS UNIT 8, A SU OWNSHIP 36 NORTH, I NOIS; WHICH SURVEY I MADE BY CATALIN THE OFFICE OF THE RE THER WITH ITS UNDIVI	DOMINIUM III, AS OLLINEATION 6 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 24 IBDIVISION OF PART OF THE RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THE A CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION CORPORA	ED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING 12.0 FEET OF THE EAST 185.0 FEET) IN EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK 17 "A: TO THE DECLARATION OF ATION, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NO IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLIN	iOIS.		

#### THE PROPERTY IS NOT HOMESTEAD TO THE GRANTOR OR HIS/HER SPOUSE.

(NOTE: If additional space is required for legal, attach on a separate 8-1/2" x 11" sheet.) hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Attomeys' Title Guaranty Fund.  1 S. Wacker Rd., STE 2400
 C. Jeago, V. 50600-100 Attn:Search Department

1031335025D Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

(S	eal) 2010	(Seal)
(		Modges
(S	Seal)	(Seal)
	<b>,</b>	
(NOTE: Please ty	pe or print names below	all signatures.)
TATE OF IOWA ) ss		
OUNTY OF STOR:		
the undersigned, a Notary Fublic in and for said Coun	ty, in the State aforesaid	, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
udith Hodges		
ersonally known to me to be the same person(s) whose person, and acknowledged that he she they signed, so the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the	e release and waiver of the	the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act he right of homestead.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this	<i>∧</i> .	ober , 2010.
		Mary Public
(Seal)	Collus	My commission expires: 9-10-2013
MAL SEAL SEAL		Clon
•		
•	соок	COUNTY / ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAM
•		or
Name & Address of Preparer:		or  Exempt under provisions of Paragraph
Richard F. Loritz	>	or
Richard F. Loritz Loritz & Associates, Ltd.	>	or  Exempt under provisions of Paragraph Section 4, Real Estate Transfer 1 ix Act.
Richard F. Loritz	>	or  Exempt under provisions of Paragraph Section 4, Real Estate Transfer 1 ix Act.

\*\* This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5022).

1031335025D Page: 3 of 3

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

121

Dated		
J-Ox	Signature: June House Grantor or Agent	
Subscribed and sworn to before me  By the said  This /0+1, day of 1000 /20 /3  Notary Public /20 /3	VICKI L VOIGT OFFICIAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 21, 2014	
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.  Date		
Subscribed and sworn to before me  By the said  This \( \frac{10^{+\lambda}}{\text{, day of }} \), day of \( \frac{10^{-10}}{\text{ Color of }} \)  Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false of the said.	VICKI L VONGT OPPICIAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEAL SEPTEMBER 21, 2014	
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall		

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)